## TOWN OF MILLINGTON Resolution 2024-11 Amending the Town of Millington Subdivision Ordinance

**WHEREAS**, in order to allow the orderly participation in the Town of Millington's Comprehensive Plan, and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council of Millington (Kent and Queen Anne's Counties), Maryland, have received a recommendation from the Town of Millington's Planning Commission on the proposed new Subdivision Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council needs to update the current Subdivision Ordinance to incorporate the desired changes identified in the Town's Comprehensive Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024 to adopt the proposed Subdivision Ordinance, a chapter of the Code of the Town of Millington effective on the fifteenth day following passage of this resolution.

TOWN OF MILLINGTON

Kevin Hemstock. Mayor

SEAL

Michelle Holland, Council

Elizabeth Jo Manning, Town Admin.

Mark Linton, Council

Wayne J. Starkey, Council